Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 05918-056002 Client's Ref. No.: 3772

REC



ΞT

(1302

	23000			
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Stephen C. Jens, Andrew C. Harvey, Richard M. Formato, Samuel W. Pollard, James Stumpf, and George A. Provost	Velcro Industries B.V. Castorweg 22-24 Curacao, Netherlands Antilles			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:				
Execution Date: 05/22/2002; 05/20/2002; 04/09/2002; 04/19/2002; 05/23/2002; 04/15/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
09/341,908				
	□ I attached? □ Yes 図 No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:			
JAMES W. BABINEAU	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed			
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.			
James W. Babineau	38-			
Reg. No. 42,276	June 6, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
То	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 8			
20446947.doc				
AND				
002 ANNED1 00000035 09341908 \				

06/20/2

01 FC:581

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby confify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,

PATENT

REEL: 012996 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, STEPHEN C. JENS of Winchester, Massachusetts, ANDREW C. HARVEY of Waltham, Massachusetts, RICHARD M. FORMATO of Grafton, MA, SAMUEL W. POLLARD of Durham, NH, JAMES STUMPF of Geoffstown, NH, and GEORGE A. PROVOST of Litchfield, NH, hereby assign to Velcro Industries B.V., a Netherlands corporation having a place of business at Castorweg 22-24, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MOLDING OF FASTENERS AND OTHER FEATURES, filed July 20, 1999 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/341,908; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 012996 FRAME: 0454

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at \(\gamma\) \(\gamma\) \(\gamma\) \(\gamma\),
this 2200 day of 000 , 000
L.S.
STEPHEN C. (JENS
State of :
: ss.
County of Work Umbarland
Before me this $\frac{22^{20}}{}$ day of ${}$ May , $20 {}$, personally
appeared <u>STEPHEN C. JENS</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Mancy Jole elliver
Notary Public /
My Commission Expires: Jan 14, 2003
[Notary's Seal Here]
NOTARIAL SEAL Nancy J. Waliver, Notary Public Milton Boro, Northumberland County My Commission Expires Jan. 14, 2003

Audiney Docket No: 05918-056002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Waltham Mi,
this 20th day of May , 20,62
L.S.
ANDREW C. HARVEY
State of Massachusetts:
(: ss.
State of Massachusetts: : ss. County of Middleset::
Before me this <u>do</u> day of <u>may</u> , 2002, personally
appeared ANDREW C. HARVEY known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here] June 12, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at DUDLFY, who lo to Am
this 9th day of APRIL , 2002
Dulul M. Joneto L.S.
RICHARD M. FORMATO
State of MASSACHUSETTS:
: ss.
County of WORCESTER:
Before me this 9th day of APRIC, 2002, personally
appeared RICHARD M. FORMATO known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public Ostuber Powies
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
LORRAINE OSTROKOLOWICZ NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MY COMM. EXP. 09-13-2007

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at	Hompton	NH,
this la day of Apric	2002		
Samuel M	J. Stilled		L.S.
SAMUEL W. POL	LARD		
State of New Hampshure			
: ss.			
County of Kochinghiam:			
7			
Before me this 19th day o	of April	, 20 0 2	, personally
appeared SAMUEL W. POLLARD know	vn to me to be the person	whose name is su	bscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowled	lged that he executed the	same as his free a	ct and deed
for the purposes therein contained.			
	11UX XXX	ne	
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires	JELL JOHNSTO	NE, Notery Public
	` \ /	MA COLLEGE STOLE	محدد الرح شيكة فالثاني

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 23 day of May, 2002
James Bottom
JAMES STUMPF
State of Vow Hampshire: : ss.
County of Hillsborough:
Before me this <u>23</u> day of <u>MA9</u> , 20 <u>02</u> , personally
appeared JAMES STUMPF known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Carly L. Sanbed
Notary Public/
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]

CATHY L. SANFORD, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 29, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Maucheste, NH, this 15 day of April 2002 GEORGE A. PROVOST L.S.:
State of 7. % :
: ss. County of Hidlaham :
Before me this
appeared GEORGE A. PROVOST known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here] My Commission Expires: KIM R. WOOD, Notary Public My Commission Expires January 9, 2007
20415591.doc

7

PATENT REEL: 012996 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 06/13/2002